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USDA RD State & National Office Engineers
State Name Telephone Email

Alabama John Taylor, PE 334-279-3475 john.taylor@al.usda.gov 
Alaska Tim Krug, RA (permanent 907-761-7777 timothy.krug@ak.usda.gov
Arizona Mike Luecker, PE 602-280-8762 mike.luecker@az.usda.gov
Arkansas Lauren Chambers 501-301-3270 lauren.chambers@ar.usda.gov
Arkansas Larry Duncan, PE 501-301-3269 larry.duncan@ar.usda.gov
California Mike Starinsky, PE 530-792-5814 mike.starinsky@ca.usda.gov
California Robert Neilson, PE 559-734-8732 x113 robert.neilson@ca.usda.gov 
Colorado Robert Scarpa, PE 720-544-2930 robert.scarpa@co.usda.gov
DE/MD Vacant
Florida Steve Morris, PE 352-338-3448 steve.morris@fl.usda.gov
Georgia William "Rickey" Adair, PE 706-546-2570 william.adair@ga.usda.gov
Georgia Justin Jones, PE 706-552-2575 justin.jones2@ga.usda.gov
Hawaii Vacant
Idaho Noel LaRoque, PE 208-378-5619 noel.laroque@id.usda.gov
Idaho Kent Erickson, PE 208-327-6462 kent.erickson@id.usda.gov
Illinois Anthony Kirby 217-403-6212 anthony.kirby@il.usda.gov
Indiana Jennifer Bullock, PE 317-295-5787 jennifer.bullock@in.usda.gov
Iowa Charles Detric 641-932-3031, 402 charles.detrick@ia.usda.gov
Kansas Randy Stone 785-271-2729 randy.stone@ks.usda.gov
Kentucky Julie Anderson 859-224-7348 julie.anderson@ky.usda.gov
Louisiana David Suire, PE 318-473-7923 david.suire@la.usda.gov
Maine Scott Emery, PE 207-990-9126 scott.emery@me.usda.gov
MA/CT/RI Steve Chrabascz 413-253-4334 steven.chrabascz@ma.usda.gov
Michigan Andrew Granskog , PE 517-324-5209 andy.granskog@mi.usda.gov
Minnesota Jim Hammer, PE 651 602-7808 jim.hammer@mn.usda.gov 
Minnesota Paul Aderman, PE 651 602-7821 paul.aderman@mn.usda.gov
Mississippi Deismon Ross 601-965-4316 deismon.ross@ms.usda.gov
Mississippi Kodi Chambliss 601-965-4090 x183 kodi.chambliss@ms.usda.gov
Missouri Cody Roberts, PE 573-876-9323 cody.roberts@mo.usda.gov
Montana Ed Everett, PE 406-585-2532 ed.everett@mt.usda.gov
Montana Karen Sanchez, PE 406-585-2528 karen.sanchez@mt.usda.gov
Nebraska Marty Norton, PE 402-437-5560 marty.norton@ne.usda.gov
Nevada John Nelson, PE, PLS 775-887-1222 x112 john.nelson4@nv.usda.gov 
New Jersey Avo Kart, PE 856-787-7716 avo.kart@nj.usda.gov
New Mexico Robert Garcia, PE 505-761-4972 robert.j.garcia@nm.usda.gov
New York Marcy Newman, PE 315-221-5876 marcy.newman@ny.usda.gov
New York John Helgren, PE 315-477-6427 john.helgren@ny.usda.gov
North Carolina Brian Noll, PE 910-253-4448 x106 brian.noll@nc.usda.gov
North Dakota Scott Davis 701-530-2069 scott.davis2@nd.usda.gov
Ohio Matt McCoppin, PE 614-255-2421 matthew.mcCoppin@oh.usda.gov
Ohio Eric Zwierschke 614-255-2430 eric.zwierschke@oh.usda.gov
Oklahoma Kevin LeGrand 405-742-1064 kevin.legrand@ok.usda.gov
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Oregon Michael Beyer, LEED, CPESC 503-414-3368 michael.beyer@or.usda.gov
Pennsylvania Judith Tutino, PE 724-482-4800 x122 judith.tutino@pa.usda.gov
Puerto Rico Clery Morales 787-766-5671 clery.morales@pr.usda.gov
South Carolina Anne Mathis, PE 803-253-3282 katherine.mathis@sc.usda.gov
South Carolina Thomas Asher, PE 803-253-3725 thomas.asher@sc.usda.gov
South Dakota Jon Schmidt, PE 605-330-4515 x113 jon.schmidt@sd.usda.gov
Tennessee Barry Burgess 615-783-1347 barry.burgess@tn.usda.gov
Tennessee Brian Sutherland, PE 615-783-1383 brian.sutherland@tn.usda.gov
Tennessee Matt Keiter, PE 615-783-1360 matt.keiter@tn.usda.gov
Texas Dagmar Babcock 254-742-9792 dagmar.babcock@tx.usda.gov
Texas Robert Green 254-742-9791 robert.green@tx.usda.gov
Utah Jeff Rich 801-524-4327 jeff.rich@ut.usda.gov
Vermont/NH Jonathan Harries 802-828-6035 jonathan.harries@vt.usda.gov
Virginia Ed Smith, PE 804-287-1605 eddie.smith@va.usda.gov
Washington David Dunnell 509-663-4019 x143 dave.dunnell@wa.usda.gov
West Virginia Harry Taylor, PE 304-284-4887 harry.taylor@wv.usda.gov
Wisconsin Joe Dorava, PE 715-345-7649 joseph.dorava@wi.usda.gov
Wyoming Roy Prior, PE 307-233-6713 roy.prior@wy.usda.gov
Wyoming Ryan Urbanec 307-233-6722 ryan.urbanec@wy.usda.gov

National Office Nicole Schindler 202-720-7817 nicole.schindler@wdc.usda.gov

Program Support Directors

Indiana Alan Krapf
Kansas Richard Boyles
Mississippi Remona Suttlar
Oklahoma Kevin LeGrand

Notes:
1 Kevin LeGrand is State Engineer, SEC, and Program Support Director for Oklahoma.
2 Tim Krug is State Architect and permanent Acting State Engineer for Alaska.
3 Those names in 'green' and italicized have duties as the State Engineer and SEC.
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